## BID TABULATION

## ROSECREST: 171ST AVENUE AND KENYON STREET

## HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 1416

February 28, 2017

				Asphalt Surface Tech.		Valley Paving		Park Construction		North Valley		Omann Brothers		Douglas-Kerr		C.S. McCrossan		Forest Lake Contract.	
ITEM			EST.	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$15,959.03	\$15,959.03	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,020.34	\$38,020.34	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
2101.502	CLEARING	TREE	10	\$187.00	\$1,870.00	\$261.25	\$2,612.50	\$255.00	\$2,550.00	\$185.14	\$1,851.40	\$258.00	\$2,580.00	\$172.80	\$1,728.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
2101.507	GRUBBING	TREE	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$131.00	\$1,310.00	\$128.00	\$1,280.00	\$123.43	\$1,234.30	\$129.00	\$1,290.00	\$115.20	\$1,152.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
2104.501	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LIN FT	241	\$8.64	\$2,082.24	\$7.15	\$1,723.15	\$21.50	\$5,181.50	\$19.14	\$4,612.74	\$8.26	\$1,990.66	\$5.00	\$1,205.00	\$14.00	\$3,374.00	\$20.00	\$4,820.00
2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	52	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$23.50	\$1,222.00	\$16.80	\$873.60	\$12.95	\$673.40	\$12.00	\$624.00	\$16.25	\$845.00	\$11.00	\$572.00	\$23.00	\$1,196.00
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	102	\$3.00	\$306.00	\$18.25	\$1,861.50	\$15.60	\$1,591.20	\$11.55	\$1,178.10	\$11.65	\$1,188.30	\$16.50	\$1,683.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$13.00	\$1,326.00
2104.509	REMOVE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	20	\$36.50	\$730.00	\$36.60	\$732.00	\$35.70	\$714.00	\$37.50	\$750.00	\$36.12	\$722.40	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	81	\$3.50	\$283.50	\$5.00	\$405.00	\$5.10	\$413.10	\$5.36	\$434.16	\$5.25	\$425.25	\$5.00	\$405.00	\$10.50	\$850.50	\$6.00	\$486.00
2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	221	\$2.00	\$442.00	\$4.50	\$994.50	\$2.30	\$508.30	\$2.41	\$532.61	\$2.50	\$552.50	\$4.00	\$884.00	\$5.20	\$1,149.20	\$2.25	\$497.25
2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	760	\$10.00	\$7,600.00	\$12.35	\$9,386.00	\$13.20	\$10,032.00	\$14.58	\$11,080.80	\$30.96	\$23,529.60	\$28.00	\$21,280.00	\$26.00	\$19,760.00	\$31.00	\$23,560.00
2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CU YD	133	\$12.00	\$1,596.00	\$22.30	\$2,965.90	\$28.10	\$3,737.30	\$31.89	\$4,241.37	\$18.58	\$2,471.14	\$30.55	\$4,063.15	\$30.00	\$3,990.00	\$30.00	\$3,990.00
2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	174	\$22.00	\$3,828.00	\$24.25	\$4,219.50	\$19.40	\$3,375.60	\$26.24	\$4,565.76	\$17.60	\$3,062.40	\$17.50	\$3,045.00	\$20.00	\$3,480.00	\$20.00	\$3,480.00
2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	CU YD	47	\$17.00	\$799.00	\$69.70	\$3,275.90	\$53.10	\$2,495.70	\$47.21	\$2,218.87	\$76.00	\$3,572.00	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$70.00	\$3,290.00	\$70.00	\$3,290.00
2215.501	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	9,252	\$1.45	\$13,415.40	\$1.53	\$14,155.56	\$1.15	\$10,639.80	\$3.22	\$29,791.44	\$1.65	\$15,265.80	\$3.00	\$27,756.00	\$8.00	\$74,016.00	\$5.00	\$46,260.00
2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SQ YD	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$56.80	\$681.60	\$9.11	\$109.32	\$54.00	\$648.00	\$21.40	\$256.80	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$21.40	\$256.80
2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C)	TON	555	\$64.35	\$35,714.25	\$75.04	\$41,647.20	\$71.30	\$39,571.50	\$70.38	\$39,060.90	\$72.55	\$40,265.25	\$70.28	\$39,005.40	\$80.00	\$44,400.00	\$70.28	\$39,005.40
2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C)	TON	1,109	\$56.50	\$62,658.50	\$58.53	\$64,909.77	\$59.50	\$65,985.50	\$57.49	\$63,756.41	\$65.50	\$72,639.50	\$57.45	\$63,712.05	\$60.00	\$66,540.00	\$57.45	\$63,712.05
2360.503	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C) 2.0" THICK	SQ YD	403	\$13.65	\$5,500.95	\$20.08	\$8,092.24	\$15.80	\$6,367.40	\$22.00	\$8,866.00	\$17.99	\$7,249.97	\$26.32	\$10,606.96	\$20.00	\$8,060.00	\$40.00	\$16,120.00
2501.515	15" RC PIPE APRON WITH TRASH GUARD	EACH	6	\$1,080.00	\$6,480.00	\$851.00	\$5,106.00	\$824.00	\$4,944.00	\$1,025.58	\$6,153.48	\$1,032.00	\$6,192.00	\$989.00	\$5,934.00	\$880.00	\$5,280.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
2501.515	48" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	4	\$1,728.00	\$6,912.00	\$2,260.00	\$9,040.00	\$1,160.00	\$4,640.00	\$4,042.64	\$16,170.56	\$1,651.20	\$6,604.80	\$2,910.00	\$11,640.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
2501.525	22" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON WITH TRASH GUARD	EACH	2	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,151.00	\$2,302.00	\$920.02	\$1,840.04	\$1,533.30	\$3,066.60	\$1,032.00	\$2,064.00	\$1,142.00	\$2,284.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
2503.511	15" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS IV	LIN FT	75	\$70.20	\$5,265.00	\$47.75	\$3,581.25	\$41.10	\$3,082.50	\$40.53	\$3,039.75	\$67.08	\$5,031.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$31.00	\$2,325.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00
2503.511	48" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS IV	LIN FT	152	\$164.16	\$24,952.32	\$124.00	\$18,848.00	\$258.00	\$39,216.00	\$202.08	\$30,716.16	\$165.12	\$25,098.24	\$255.00	\$38,760.00	\$140.00	\$21,280.00	\$300.00	\$45,600.00
2503.521	22" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH SEWER CLASS IIA	LIN FT	32	\$34.56	\$1,105.92	\$69.85	\$2,235.20	\$169.00	\$5,408.00	\$69.80	\$2,233.60	\$87.72	\$2,807.04	\$97.00	\$3,104.00	\$57.00	\$1,824.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00
2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	6	\$108.01	\$648.06	\$128.00	\$768.00	\$131.00	\$786.00	\$101.32	\$607.92	\$103.20	\$619.20	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
2511.515	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV	SQ YD	26	\$10.80	\$280.80	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$1.95	\$50.70	\$1.61	\$41.86	\$10.32	\$268.32	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$7.00	\$182.00	\$3.00	\$78.00
2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	161	\$74.95	\$12,066.95	\$68.00	\$10,948.00	\$66.30	\$10,674.30	\$53.57	\$8,624.77	\$103.39	\$16,645.79	\$72.50	\$11,672.50	\$77.00	\$12,397.00	\$100.00	\$16,100.00
2540.602	MAILBOX SUPPORT SWING-AWAY TYPE	EACH	18	\$112.50	\$2,025.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$107.00	\$1,926.00	\$112.50	\$2,025.00	\$108.36	\$1,950.48	\$105.00	\$1,890.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$105.00	\$1,890.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,728.00	\$1,728.00	\$13,690.00	\$13,690.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,928.58	\$1,928.58	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2573.502	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	LIN FT	3,802	\$2.05	\$7,794.10	\$2.05	\$7,794.10	\$1.95	\$7,413.90	\$1.34	\$5,094.68	\$1.81	\$6,881.62	\$1.90	\$7,223.80	\$2.10	\$7,984.20	\$2.00	\$7,604.00
2573.560	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$152.00	\$1,216.00	\$160.72	\$1,285.76	\$25.80	\$206.40	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	ACRE	1.2	\$5,292.00	\$6,350.40	\$8,361.00	\$10,033.20	\$7,950.00	\$9,540.00	\$2,592.88	\$3,111.46	\$11,340.00	\$13,608.00	\$12,350.00	\$14,820.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00
	TOTAL				\$241,944.39		\$256,914.47		\$268,265.54		\$275,016.79		\$297,553.66		\$325,856.00		\$339,703.90		\$376,846.50

Average Bid \$297,762.66

\*\*Denotes bidder calculation error